Purchasing Division of Legal Department
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

CITY OF = .
GRAND ;\ I SLAND Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent
Working Together for a
Better Tomorrow, Today
BID OPENING
BID OPENING DATE: August 29, 2023 at 2:15 p.m.
FOR: Uranium Removal Tank Refurbishment
DEPARTMENT: Utilities
ESTIMATE: $200,000.00
FUND/ACCOUNT: 525
PUBLICATION DATE: August 8, 2023
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 8
SUMMARY
Bidder: Mongan Painting
Cherokee, IA
Bid Security: Hudson Insurance Company
Exceptions: None
2024 —Tanks 1 & 2 2025 —Tanks 3 & 4
Material: $$29,705.74 Material: $ 34,013.25
Mobilization/ $ 2,425.00 Mobilization/
Demobilization Demobilization $ 2,910.00
Labor: $ 75,349.90 Labor: $ 77,641.45
Sales Tax: $ 1.356.52 Sales Tax: $ 1.465.01
Total Base Bid: $108,837.16 Total Base Bid: $116,029.71
Total Combined Bid: $224,866.87
Bidder: McGill Restoration
Omaha, NE
Bid Security: Universal Surety Company
Exceptions: Noted
2024 —Tanks 1 & 2 2025 —Tanks 3 & 4
Material: $ 14,505.92 Material: $15,521.33
Mobilization/ $ 46,264.07 Mobilization/ $53,871.36
Demobilization Demobilization
Labor: $ 44,664.55 Labor: $52,159.87
Sales Tax: $ 1.01541 Sales Tax: $ 1.086.49
Total Base Bid: $106,449.15 Total Base Bid: 122,639.05

Total Combined Bid: $229,088.20



Bidder: W.S. Bunch Co, Inc.

Omaha, NE
Bid Security: United Fire & Casualty Company
Exceptions: None
2024 —Tanks 1 & 2 2025 —Tanks 3 & 4
Material: $ 12,276.00 Material:
Mobilization/ Mobilization/
Demobilization $ $3,870.00 Demobilization
Labor: $104,200.00 Labor:
Sales Tax: $ 1.364.00 Sales Tax:
Total Base Bid: $121,710.00 Total Base Bid:
Total Combined Bid: $255,592.00
Bidder: TMI Coatings, Inc.

St. Paul, MN
Bid Security: Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America
Exceptions: None
2024 —Tanks 1 & 2 2025 —Tanks 3 & 4
Material: $ 8,000.00 Material:
Mobilization/ $ 10,000.00 Mobilization/
Demobilization Demobilization
Labor: $151,000.00 Labor:
Sales Tax: $ 600.00 Sales Tax:
Total Base Bid: $169,600.00 Total Base Bid:

Total Combined Bid: $339,200.00

cc: Ryan Schmitz, Interim Ultilities Director
Laura McAloon, City Administrator
Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent

Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary

$13,505.00

$ 4,257.00
$114,620.00
$ 1.500.00
$133,822.00

$ 8,000.00

$ 10,000.00
$151,000.00
$ 600.00
$339,200.00

Patrick Brown, Asst. City Administrator

Lynn Mayhew, Asst. Utilities Director

P2455



